Name of the P.S.

8

	1000
3	Wes
١	
1	100
1	1/2
101	1 5
S	1

	31 F OFM No. 27	FIRST INFORMATION F	REPORT
4	engal Form No. 27	FIRST INFORMATION	P.C.) REPORT
Section 1	1/2	(Under Section 154 C	r. P.C.)
F 1 Plans			IR No 586/24 Date 26.06.2024  IPC Sections 447/34 IPC
3. (a) Oc Time F	currence of offence: Day . M	lednesday Date From	Date To C D 26,06.2024  Time To At about 16.05 (18)
		The state of the s	Time 18.45 -618,
4 Type of	Information:	Written	Weller / Ont
5. Place o (b) Addre	Occurrance (a) Direction are ess Bidhan K	d Distance from PS 1:3 km No. 20 ad, News Bidho ing.	Hy Beal No Siligwis,

o. Complamant / Informant :	
(a) Name ASI Lakshan	Kr. Singha
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	
(c) Date / Year of Birth	(d) Nationality Indian
(e) Passport No.	of losso:
(f) Occupation AS1 of WBP	riace or issue
(g) Address Panitanki Top, und	M Siligwi Ps. SPC
. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full part	iculars
(Attach separate sheet if necessary):	
(1) Debasish Roy (3xyni	1.810-Sudhire Roy of Krantin hat
near Kranti Bazar, Ps-Mall	1.8/0-Sudhire Roy of Kreantin hat parar. Dist- JPG, (v Sandip Saha (37)
40-11 Rabindra Nath Saha	of Sukantanagur, WNo. 28, Ps-BKT, Dist-Jry
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	n(+++)

. District .

9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):

10. Total value of properties stolen / involved ......

Nil 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any .......

12 FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original written complaint which is treated as Fire is enclosed therewith.

13. Action Taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2. Registered the case and took up the investigation / directed ASI Debesh Mondal of Siliquia PS. 1900 to take up jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /

on original written complaint

14. Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant

15. Date & Time of despatch to the court :

gnature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station

Name Bined Singa Rawat

Rank : No. Idspectofine hort / CC Siliguri Police Station

Siliguri Police Commissioners



The Inspector-In-Charge, Siliguri PS Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Sub. FIR

Sir,

I. ASI Lakshan Kr. Singha of Panitanki TOP under Siliguri PS Siliguri Police Commissionerate, do hereby lodge a written complaint against (i) Debasish Roy (34 Yrs) S/O Sudhir Roy of Krantir hat near Kranti Bazar, PS-Malbazar, Dist -Jalpaiguri and (ii) Sandip Saha (37 Yrs) S/O Lt. Rabindra Nath Saha of Sukantanagar, W/No. 38, PS-Bhaktinagar, Dist-Jalpaiguri to the effect that today i.e on 26 06 24 at about 16 05 nrs receive information from duty officer that a chaos is being going on beside Bidhan Road near Bidhan market in between few pedestrian and two road-side shop keepers over the issue of illegal encroachment of footpath. Accordingly as per instruction of O/C, TOP myself along with C/1036 Gopal Srivastav and C/114 Naresh Hansda left for Bidhan Road Near Bidhan Market to work out the information During enquiry it could be learnt that a chaos was took place beside Bidhan Road near Bidhan market in between few pedestrian and a road-side shop keeper over the issue of illegal encroachment of foot-path. During further enquiry it could be learnt that both the shopkeepers fled away from their shops. During enquiry it also could be learnt from pedestrian that said shopkeeper illegally occupy the road-side foot-path beside Bidhan Road and encroaching the same by illegal means which causes great inconvenience among the pedestrians and due to which several road accidents were also occurred in earlier occasion. In course of further enquiry it could be learnt from other shop owners of Bidhan Market that the above noted shop keepers running their shops by illegally occupied the foot-path and they have no legal documents or Title in r/o their shop. During enquiry it revealed that name & address of the said shop keepers are (i) Debasish Roy (34 Yrs) S/O Sudhir Roy of Krantir hat near Kranti Bazar, PS-Malbazar, Dist,-Jalpaiguri and (ii) Sandip Saha (37 Yrs) S/O Lt. Rabindra Nath Saha of Sukantanagar, W/No 38, PS-Bhaktinagar, Dist.-Jalpaiguri.

Hence, I pray that a specific case may kindly be initiated against the above noted accused persons named (i) Debasish Roy (34 Yrs) S/O Sudhir Roy of Krantir hat near Kranti Bazar, PS-Malbazar, Dist.-Jalpaiguri and (ii) Sandip Saha (37 Yrs) S/O Lt. Rabindra Nath Saha of Sukantanagar W/No 38, PS-Bhaktinagar Dist.-Jalpaiguri for illegal encroachment of the public foot-path and causing endanger the life of public in general and arrange for its investigation

Received on refor by at 18.45 hr vide stg PS GDE NO. 1311 and Started stg PS case NO. 586/24 dd. reforby U/F 997/34 IPC and endoned to ASI Debesh Mondal of stg PS for its investigation.

Panitanki TOP Under Siliguri PS SPC

at: 26.06-2024

(ASI Lakshan Kr Singha)

Cat: 8509/13005